12/19/2013

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

103664810

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103004810						
PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Cryogenic Industries, Inc.	Name: ACD, LLC Internal Address: Received Received					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🔳 No	in Flow in					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2321 So.Pullman St.					
Execution Date(s) October 1, 2013						
Assignment Merger	City: Santa Ana					
Security Agreement Change of Name						
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA					
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 92705					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
	5,511,955, 5,575,626					
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents					
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 2					
Name: Mr. William W. Haefliger	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00					
Internal Address: Suite 512						
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)					
Street Address: 201 S. Lake Ave.						
Officer / Marioso						
City: Pasadena	8. Payment Information					
State: CA Zip: 91101						
Phone Number: 323 684-2707	Deposit Account Number					
Docket Number: General						
Email Address: whaeflig@pacbell.net	Authorized User Name 1 90000045 5511755 88.00 OP					
9. Signature: // MM/ MM/S	December 12, 2013					
Signature	Date					
William W. Haefliger / / Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:					
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CRYOGENIC INDUSTRIES, INC., a Nevada corporation, having its place of business at 27710 Jefferson Ave., Temecula, California 92590, (formerly known as, and now by change of name from CRYOGENIC GROUP, INC., a Nevada corporation, having its place of business at 25720 Jefferson Ave., Murrieta, California 92562) is owner of record of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following applications for U.S. Letters Patent, and the inventions embodied therein, in the United States and throughout the world:

TITLE		U.S. PATENT NO.		ISSUED		
CRYOGENIC	PUMP	5,5	11,955	Apr.	30,	1996
CRYOGENIC	PUMP	5,5	75,626	Nov.	19,	1996

WHEREAS, ACD, LLC, a California Limited
Liability Company, having its place of business at 2321
So. Pullman St., Santa Ana, California 92705, is
desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and
interest in and to said above-listed applications for
U.S. Letters Patent, and the inventions embodied
therein, in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, said CRYOGENIC INDUSTRIES, INC., does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ACD, LLC all of its entire right, title and interest in and to said above-listed applications for U.S. Letters Patent, and the inventions embodied therein, in the United States and throughout the world.

Executed at Temecula, California, this 1^{ST} day of October, 2013.

William J Hall

President